LANGUAGE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

MOTOR VEHICLE ADMINISTRATION
APPROVED INTERPRETER/TRANSLATOR PROVIDERS LISTING

PROVIDER:

CONTACT NUMBER:

COUNTIES IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND:

Akan

Ambharic

Ambharic

Ambharic

Amharic

Ambharic

Amharic

Amharic

Ambharic

Amharic

Ambharic

Amharic

Ambharic

Amharic

Ambharic

Ambharic

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Mensah, Prince

Alemu, Hailu
Ambaye, Yonathan
Ayele, Tesfaye

Balkew, Meskerem

Beyene, Belay

Beyene, Misganaw

Dejene, Abenet
Desta, Dejene
Emiru, Mekonnen

Endalew, Alene

Fejisso, Hailu

Gebreselasie, Dessawi

Habtemichael, Rahel
Leggassa, Yesufe

Mekonnen, Abubeker

202-704-7754

240-350-7173

301-326-9011

202-568-2016

929-385-6795

240-421-2004 and 301-840-
7480

202-274-0039

301-377-8512

240-426-1249

202-677-9515

240-505-0450

202-670-8525

240-476-4647

240-478-5231

301-679-8840

240-423-6795

2265

1677

1944

2306

2282

2354

2253

1747

2308

2230

2276

2150

2166

2207

2205

2289

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's
Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, AA, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Caroline, Cecil, Ferderick, Howard, Kent, Montgomery and PG, QA,
Talbot, Washington, and Worcester Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's counties and Baltimore City. Translator: All Maryland
Couties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Charles, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's, St. Mary's counties
and Baltimore city.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Ambharic

Ambharic

Ambharic

Ambharic

Ambharic

Ambharic

Amharic

Amharic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Intetpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Negasa, Aibel
Tefara, Dagnachew
Tekle, Habtom

Tyiti, Chaltu
Weldehawariat, Tirsit
Weldetsadik, Fessiha

Wolday, Aida

Zekiros, Astair

Abou-Khalil, Zakareya
Abushkhadem, Amer

Al Tameemi, Bashar

Alamro, Ghadh

Al-Banna, Rashid Daoud

Almutawakel, Fatima

Awadallah, Ramy

ElKady, Mohamed

301-633-3256

240-429-1559

202-375-8568

240-595-9634

240-406-2036

443-253-8611

240-423-5545

202-215-8392; 703-534-

1722

443-889-1551

443-506-3746

443-630-1238

240-412-4576

202-830-8590

702-624-8773

202-560-1624

410-900-8773

2257

2249

2275

2017

1974

2188

2077

1157

2203

2114

2042

2131

2232

2071

2294

2159

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Montgomery and Prince George's Counties.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll, Charles,
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and St. Mary's
Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's counties and
Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore, Frederick and Montgomery counties

Interpret: All Maryland counties.
Translate: Anne Arundel, Baltimore counties and Balitmore City.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Harford and Howard
Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Interpret: Prince Georges County
Translate: All Maryland Counties.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington counties and Baltimore
City.
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Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Ghaleb, Ragaey
Ghazzoul, Fatima
Haggaga, Randa

Henary Said, Basem

Husain, Tabassum

Ishak, Amir

Ishak, Nahed

Itani, Rouane

Jabbari, Abdellah

Khoury, George

Mahmood, Aysar

Majlaton, Adib

Mansour, Samir

Metwally, Heba

818-614-0171

443-668-9156

202-351-2246

973-610-3241

410-336-9755

443-618-2166, 443-618-

1879

443-618-1879; 443-618-

2166; 410-766-9898

202-683-9648

443-506-9540

240-413-3651

301-272-7782

240-273-6225

410-533-5284

301-454-9177

1756

1051

2355

1873

1063

1066

2036

1177

1069

1076

1090

2062

2029

2318

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Counties and Baltimore City

Montgomery, Prince George's, and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

AA, Balto City, Balto county, Carroll, Frederick, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery, PG, St. Mary's, Talbot, & Washington Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick,
Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's and St.
Mary's Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Montgomery and Prince George Counties

AA Cty., Balto. Cty, Balto. City, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Kent,
Montgomery, Prince George's County, Queen Anne's, St. Mary's,
Somerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico, and Worcester Counties

Anne Arundel, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's Counties

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert,
Carroll, Cecil, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's and Washington Counties
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Arabic

Arabic
Arabic
Arabic

Azerbaijani

Azerbaijani

Bangangte

Bengali
Bengali
Bengali

Bengali

Bengali

Bulgarian

Bosnian

Burmese

Burmese

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

410-900-3525; 443-900-

Muhammed, Huda 8013

Remaidi, Housna 443-310-3703

Rofail, Isis 443-763-0029

Zeidan, Nasmia 240-289-3903

Aghalarov, Samid 240-427-8867

Moore, Alex 646-326-1368

Tchoua, Irene 240-246-3115

Ahmed, Ageel
Ahmed, Shahida
Mehta, Nisheeth

(443) 799-6294
240-640-0468
(301) 595-0375

Rahman, Muhammad M. 301-653-0056

Sheikh, Mohammed 443-852-6963

Ivanova, Stanimira 240-422-2549
240-476-0192; 301-251-

Berbic, Maida (Babcock) 0540

Bawihrin, Joseph 240-381-4488

Kimlai, Kam 443-629-9947

1899

2153

2128

2338

1240

2295

2262

2014
2161
1094
2134

2165

1068

1012

1702

1926

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore, Harford county and Baltimore City

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Howard counties and Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, Baltmoire City, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington Counties.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,

Cecil, Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's, Queen Anne's Counties, and Tabolt County

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Balto., Carroll, Frederick, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery, PG, Queen Anne's, and Washington counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Burmese

Burmese

Cantonese

Cantonese

Cantonese

Cantonese

Cantonese

Chin

Chin

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Li, Link

Phunkulh, Stella M

Hong, Karen

Li, Changbai

Li, Gary Ge
Li, Link
Lo, Bonnita
Bawihrin, Joseph
Phunkulh, Stella M

Cao, Hui

LI, Changbai

Li, Li

Li, Link

Liu, Shubing

Liu, Xin

Lo, Bonnita

443-535-2708

301-490-0916; 301-741-
9880

301-728-9232

301-637-9402; 202-725-
0718

240-328-2170
443-535-2708
443-996-1616
240-381-4488
240-381-4488
443-583-9890

301-637-9402; 202-725-
0718

240-550-8800

443-535-2708

240-731-8803

240-644-7607
(443) 996-1616

1081

111

2209

1078

1080

1081

1086

1702

1111

2027

1079

2155

1081

1985

1083
1086

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, PG and Washington Counties

Allegany and Anne Arundel counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery, PG Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, PG and Washington Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Frederick and Howard Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Translator: All Maryland counties.
Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's Counties and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

Croatian

Dari

Dari

Dari

Dari

Dari

Dari

Dari

Dari

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Sun, Wei Yi

Wang, Zhengyu

Yan, Shidian

Zhang, Jingi

Zheng, Yueping

Zhou, Yvonne

Berbic, Maida (Babcock)

Alidadi, Najibullah

Darmal, Riazullah

Fatahian-Tehran, Zahra

Hazrat, Qadir

Moore, Alex

Rohani, Said

Safi, Khyber

Salimee, Fazal

703-627-9688

240-328-8525, 240-453-
0352

443-784-2050
240-486-6086

301-283-8888

(240) 462-5118

240-476-0192;301-251-0540

202-517-4619

646-420-9461

(301) 915-4849

301-455-3350

646-326-1368

571-778-8678
916-818-9115

505-614-6747

1694

1279

2045

2226

2072

1158

1012

2097

2334

1043

2270

2295

2274

2321

2271

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's
counties and Baltimore City.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Country, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
Georges Counties and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter for Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's counties and Baltimore City.
Translator: All Maryland counties.

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's counties and Baltimore City.
Tranlator: All Maryland counties.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, Baltmoire City, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington Counties.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery,
prince George's, and Queen Anne's County.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's County.
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Dari

Dari
Dari

Dutch

Ethiopian

Ethiopian

Ethiopian

Ethiopian

Ethiopian

Ewe
Ewondo

Falam

Falam

Fante

Farsi

Farsi

Interpreter

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator

Intepreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Shaiqg, Henna

Wasiq, Farid
Wasiq, Kamal

Janse, Jacqueline Jacoba

Alemu, Hailu

Patamawenu, Nisara

Tyiti, Chaltu

Weldehawariat, Tirsit

Zekiros, Astair

Mensah, Ben (Ashiboe)
Mballa, Bienvenu

Kimlai, Kam

Phunkulh, Stella M

Mensah, Prince

Alidadi, Najibullah

Brown, Mersedeh

571-412-9760

915-315-1836
(571) 453-1812
410-600-5465

240-350-7173

240-899-0268; 301-253-
5425

240-595-7634
240-406-2036

202-215-8392; 703-534-
1722

301-437-7142
224-436-4157
667-225-9690

301-490-0916 301-741-
9880

202-704-7754

202-517-4619

443-558-8607

2326

2293
2307
2039

1677

1676

2017

1974

1157

1096

2030

1926

1111

2265

2097

2319

Montgomery, Prince George, and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's
Counties

All Maryland Counties

Montgomery and Prince George's Counties.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll, Charles,
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and St. Mary's
Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, PG and Washington Counties

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter for Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's counties and Baltimore City.
Translator: All Maryland counties.

All Maryland Counties
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Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

Farsi

French

French

French

French

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Intepreter/Translator

Fatahian-Tehran, Zahra

Hazrat, Qadir

Kaveh, Behzad

Moore, Alex

Namvar, Houshmand
Niakam, Sahar

Safi, Khyber
Salimee, Fazal

Samimi, Hadir

Wasiq, Farid

Abeh, Fontengwan

Assani-Pio, Haolatou

Ayivor, Paul

Banan, Calsidine

(301) 915-4849

301-455-3350

301-922-3467; 703-517-
4396

646-326-1368

240-449-7132
540-300-0769

916-818-9115
505-614-6747

240-520-4159
(915) 315-1836

410-499-4115; 240-644-
3977; 410-746-3932
240-715-8038
301-693-7036

301-821-6166

1043

2270

2065

2295

1103

2347

2321

2271

2129

2293

1002

1937

2303

2233

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's counties and Baltimore City.
Tranlator: All Maryland counties.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, Baltmoire City, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington Counties.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and
Queen Anne's Counties

Montgomery, Prince Geroge's and Washington Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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French

French

French

French

French

French

French

French

French

French
French

French

French

French
French

French

French

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator/Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Intepreter/Translator

Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

- 302-492-1258; 302-359-
Danjoint, Guy 2011

Douglas, Alexandra 240-481-9249

301-742-2090; 301-571-

Feldman, Antonia J. 0062

Gauvin, Marie-Ginette 509-308-3596

202-386-6362; 202-270-
4295
865-777-1177; 865-300-
3662

Godwin, Caroline Isabelle
Hickman, Daniel, PH.D

Itani, Rouane 202-683-9648

Janse, Jacqueline Jacoba 410-600-5465

Libanati Cesar 301-920-1987
224-436-4157
301-437-7142

(917)-742-7474; (973)-736-

3813
240-486-7333

Mballa, Bienvenu
Mensah, Ben (Ashiboe)

Mikala, Sosthene

Mokuba, Odette

Nana, Jean 202-299-7377

Ngue, Francoise 301-996-8264

Noumsi, Jacques 240-643-4615

Nzume, Cathy-Eitel 443-716-6433

1033

1037

1044

1965

1052

2237

1177

2039

1082

2030
1096

2002

2001

2234

2243

1746

1336

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Montgomery, Prince George's Counties and Baltimore
City
Translator: Howard County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick,
Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's and St.
Mary's Counties

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, Charles, Dorchester,
Calvert, Harford, Kent, Queen Anne's, St. Mary's, Somerset, Talbot,
Washington, Wicomico and Worcester Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's and Washington Counties.

AA, Baltimore County, Balti,ore City, Carroll. Charles, Frederick,
Howard, Montgomery, PG, Washington counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll, Charles,
Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and
Washington Counties.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery
and Prince George's counties.
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French
French
French
French

French

French
French
French
Fujianess
Ga
Georgian

German
German
German

German
Greek

Greek

Greek
Gujarati

Gujarati
Gujarati

Haitian Creole

Interpreter/ Translator
Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator
Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Pierre, Hyppolite

Quenum, Landry

Remaidi, Housna
Spiler Jenkins, Mojca

Tchoua, Irene

Tchoumi, Bertrand
Towner, Marianne
Wolfrum, Jane
Yang, Hang
Mensah, Prince
Stewart-Hilkert, Katherine

Lollo, Tatiana
Spiler Jenkins, Mojca
Stumpf, Carrie

Wolfrum, Jane
Karais, Stella

Nicolaidis, Maria

Saoutis, Maria
Mehta, Nisheeth

Patel, Jay
Shah, Ashvin

Danjoint, Guy

301-906-4142
202-390-8136
443-310-3703
410-585-7066

240-246-3115

443-739-6727; 410-602-
3311; 443-278-3328
202-790-8358
410-375-3792;
jcwolfrum@gmail.com

443-839-8479

202-704-7754
301-684-2715; 813-405-
9732
929-342-9285
410-585-7066
240-625-7969
410-375-3792;
jcwolfrum@gmail.com

410-558-0360

410-633-0340; 410-905-
1638

301-294-0198
24U-bU5-1Ubb; 3U1-5Y5-
N2A7RK
410-504-3051

443-812-0316
302-492-1258. 302-697-
1354

1337
2278
2153
1951

2262

1143
2115
2041
2247
2265
1343

2352
1951
2043

2041

1072

1104

1722
1094

1855
2021

1033

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Baltimore, Harford county and Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Cecil, Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's, Queen Anne's Counties, and Tabolt County

Baltimore City, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery & PG Counties

Prince George's, Montgomery and Washington counties.

All Maryland Counties

Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Carroll, Hartford, and
Howard County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Prince George's County
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Harford & Howard
Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Haitian Creole

Haitian Creole
Haitian Creole

Haitian Creole
Haitian Creole
Haka

Hausa

Hebrew

Hebrew

Hebrew
Hindi
Hindi

Hindi
Hindi

Hindi
Hindi

Hindi

Hindi
Hindi
Hindi
Hindi
Hindi
Hindi

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator

Intepreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Desimond, Guerline

Gauvin, Marie-Ginette
Pierre, Hyppolite

Toussaint, Roosevelt
Washington, Michelle
Phunkulh, Stella M

Mensah, Prince

Arad, Lilach

Lev, Miriam

Parks, Carla
Ahmed, Ageel
Ahmed, Shahida

Chaudhry, Halim

Chohan, Tehseen
Garg, Diksha

Husain, Syed

Husain, Tabbasum

Khalid, Farrah
Khan, Agib
Khan, Sadar

Latif, Muhammad

Mehta, Nisheeth

Mohsin, Nadeem

443-254-3426

509-308-3597
301-906-4142
443-736-8597; 443-783-
0554; 410-219-2626
919-802-0301
301-490-0916; 301-741-
9880
202-704-7754

301-674-6296

240-389-7500

301-708-8383
443-799-6294
240-640-0468

410-446-5640;
halimchaundhry@gmail.com

443-889-4728
240-330-8620

410-365-1550

410-336-9755

240-277-9160
240-485-4660
240-421-0403
240-713-8540
240-605-1066; 301-595-
0375
410-900-5475

2312

1965
1337

1737
2337
1111
2265

1784

2000

2298
2014
2161

1027

2089
2244

1062

1063

2105
2007
1658
2120

1094
1099

Interpret: Wicomo, Somerset, Dorchester, Worcester, Talbot,
Caroline, Queen Anne's, Kent's County. Translate: All Maryland
Counties.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Dorchester, Somerset, Wicomico and Worcester Counties.

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, PG and Washington Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick,
Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's Counties

Anne Arundel, Carroll, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's,
Queen Anne's and St. Mary's Counties.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, nBalitmore City, Carroll, Frederick,

Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George, Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery & PG Counties

AA, Balto City, Balto county, Carroll, Frederick, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery, PG, St. Mary's, Talbot, & Washington Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Date Revised: 4/24/2024



Hindi
Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi
Hindi
Hindi
Hindi
Hindi
Hindu
Hindu
Hindu

Hungarian

Indonesian

Indonesian
Indonesian
Italian

Italian

Korean

Krio

Krio

Krio

Lao

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Pilpile, Sabrin
Qayum, Annum

Raees, Bushra

Raja, Uzma

Shah, Ashvin
Sheikh, Imran
Tariq, Khadija
Waraich, Narinder
Zahoor, Amjad
Chohan, Tehseen
Kurian, Cherie Ann
Sheikh, Imran

Shelse, Andrea

Amkas, Yazid

Ariyanto, Yuliana
Locke, Sitti
Ghisas, Nicoleta

Hickman, Daniel, PH.D
Cho, Suk Jin

Abeh, Fontengwan

Tchoua, Irene

Washington, Michelle

Patamawenu, Nisara

443-251-9912
443-527-4687

443-794-7013

443-465-9028; 410-298-

1500
443-812-0316
443-797-7471
240-495-4589
603-203-5169
443-904-2244
443-889-4728
727-967-1428
443-797-7471

201-899-058; 646-505-9682;

meolle@gmail.com

240-351-6015; 202-417-

0391
240-444-4489

571-490-2811
443-621-6261

865-777-1177; 865-300-

3662
301-529-4624

410-499-4115; 240-644-

3977; 410-746-3932

240-246-3115

919-802-0301

301-253-5425; 240-899-

0268

1921
2178

1114

1117

2021
2076
2258
2242
1980
2089
2250
2076

2130

2057

2193
1991
1361

2237
2168

1002

2262

2337
1676

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's counties and Baltimore City

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore Co, Frederick and Howard

Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and

Queen Anne's Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Cecil, Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's, Queen Anne's Counties, and Tabolt County

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Lingala
Luo

Macedonian

Malay
Mandarin
Mandarin
Mandarin

Mandarin
Mandarin
Mandarin
Mandarin

Mandarin
Mandarin
Mandarin

Mandarin
Mandarin

Mandarin

Mandarin
Mandarin

Mandarin

Mandarin

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Mokuba, Odette
Yahuma, Rosebelle

Berbic, Maida (Babcock)

Amkas, Yazid
Cao, Hui
Hong, Karen
Li, Changbai

Li, Gary Ge
Li, Li
Li, Link
Liu, Shubing

Liu, Xin
Lo, Bonnitta
Miller, Prudence

Sun, Wei Yi
Wang, Ni

Yang, Hang

Yi, Fang
Zhang, Jingi

Zheng, Yueping

Zhou, Yvonne

240-486-7333
612-802-5201

240-476-0192; 301-251-

0540

240-351-6015; 202-417-

0391
443-585-9890

301-728-9232

240-501-3818; 410-504-

1889
240-328-2170
240-550-8800
443-535-2708
240-731-8803

240-644-7607

443-996-1616

443-454-0572

703-627-9688
202-400-0891

443-839-8479
301-326-6878
240-486-6086

301-283-8888

301-924-6803; 240-462-

5118

2001
1831

1012

2057
2027
2209
1079

1080
2155
1081
1985

1083

1086

1274

1694
1996

2247

2180
2226

2072

1158

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Frederick and Howard Counties

Allegany and Anne Arundel counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Translator: All Maryland counties.

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's Counties and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, Charles,
Dorchester, Harford, Howard, Kent, Montgomery Prince
George's,Somerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico, Worcester
counties and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Carroll, Hartford,
Howard, counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
Georges Counties and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties
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Metta
Mina
Moghamo

Mongolian
Mongolian
Mongolian

Montenegrin
Nepali

Ormo

Oromo

Oromo
Pashayi
Pashto/Pushto

Pashto/Pushto
Pashto/Pushto

Pashto/Pushto

Pashto/Pushto

Pashto/Pushto

Interpreter/Translator

Intepreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Intepreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Transaltor

Interpreter/Translator

Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter

Abeh, Fontengwan

Mensah, Ben (Ashiboe)
Abeh, Fontengwan

Irvin, Uyanga
Sandag, Tselmuun
Sukhbaatar, Khulan

Berbic, Maida (Babcock)
Karmacharya, Anit

Beyene, Belay

Fejisso, Hailu

Tyiti, Chaltu
Shaig, Henna
Alidadi, Najibullah

Darmal, Riazullah
Hazrat, Qadir

Husain, Tabbasum

Rohani, Said

Safi, Khyber

240-644-3977, 410-499-
4115; 410-746-3932

301-437-7142
240-644-3977, 410-499-
4115
202-285-6765
917-412-3523
202-819-8822
240-476-0192; 301-251-
0540
443-889-5077

240-421-2004 and 301-840-

7480

202-670-8525

240-595-9634

571-412-9760

202-517-4619

646-420-9461
301-455-3350

410-336-9755; 410-465-
8767

571-778-8678

916-818-9115

1002

1096
1002

2088
1130
2147

1012
1159
2354

2150

2017

2326

2097

2334
2270

1063

2274

2321

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and
Queen Anne's Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's counties and Baltimore City.
Translator: All Maryland Counties.

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's counties and Baltimore City.
Translator: All Maryland Counties

Montgomery, Prince George, and Washington County.

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's counties and Baltimore City.
Tranlator: All Maryland counties.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

AA Co., Balto. Co., Balto City, Calvert, Frederick, Garrett, Harford,
Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince Georges, Queen Annes, St.
Marys, Sumerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico and Worcester
Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery,
prince George's, and Queen Anne's County.

All Maryland Counties
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Pashto/Pushto

Pashto/Pushto
Pashto/Pushto
Pashto/Pushto

Patois

Persian

Persian

Persian

Persian

Persian

Persian
Persian

Pidgin
Pidgin
Pidgin
Pidgin
Pidgin
Polish
Polish
Polish

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Salimee, Fazal

Shaig, Henna
Wasiq, Farid
Wasiq, Kamal

Abeh, Fontengwan

Alidadi, Najibullah

Fatahian-Tehran, Zahra

Kaveh, Behzad

Namvar, Houshmand

Salimee, Fazal

Samimi, Hadir
Wasiq, Farid

Abeh, Fontengwan

Atem, Maurice

Mensah, Ben (Ashiboe)
Mensah, Prince

Noumsi, Jacques

Bondyra, Malgorzata
Deemer, Katarzyna

Honeywell, Margaret

505-614-6747

571-412-9760
(915) 315-1836
(571) 453-1812

410-499-4115; 240-644-

3977; 410-746-3932

240-517-4619

301-774-6891; 202-734-
8722; fatahianz@yahoo.com

301-922-3467; 703-517-
4396

240-449-7132

505-614-6747

240-520-4159
(915) 315-1836
410-499-4115; 240-644-
3977; 410-746-3932
240-413-8640; 202-579-
1372
301-437-7142
202-704-7754

240-643-4615

410-458-1936
410-591-1223
410-242-4127; 443-621-
9179

2271

2326
2293
2307

1002

2097

1043

2065

1103

2271

2129
2293

1002

1009

1096
2265

1746

1935
1407

1843

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's County.
Montgomery, Prince George, and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's counties and Baltimore City.
Tranlator: All Maryland counties.

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's counties and Baltimore City.
Tranlator: All Maryland counties.

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter: Montgomery County
Translator: All Maryland Couties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's County.
Frederick, Montgomery and Washington Counties.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Frederick,
Harford, Prince George's Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll, Charles,
Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and
Washington County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Polish
Portuguese
Portuguese
Portuguese
Portuguese

Portuguese

Portuguese

Portuguese

Portuguese

Portuguese
Portuguese

Portuguese

Portuguese
Portuguese

Portuguese
Portuguese

Portuguese

Portuguese
Portuguese

Pothowari

Punjabi

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Translator

Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Kosifiska, Konstancja
Abaracon, Margarita
Almeida, Joel
Barrozo, Luciene
Bradford, Garrett

Campbell, Liliam

Costa, Nieves Valdes

Hickman, Daniel, PH.D

Jansen-Corn, Adriana

Knight, Gary
Llerena, Alexandra

Pacheco, Jose

Petrus, Darryn
Ponce, Gonzalo

Reis, Jaqueline
Reyes, Sandra

Sales Knight, Caroline

Smith, Maria
Tuskey, Ariane

Raja, Uzma

Ahmed, Ageel

301-628-8150

202-500-6332; 202-243-
0117

301-310-8070

301-942-6820; 240-723-
1077; 240-723-1076

210-240-0972
240-370-1974

301-370-7054; 301-527-
0999
865-777-1177; 865-300-

3662
253-720-6418

202-549-9749
240-832-4648

443-420-8460

410-978-5936
202-342-7564; 202-746-
1291
240-994-7599
240-533-7768

240-354-9353

301-221-1611
775-461-9024
443-465-9028; 410-298-
1500
443-799-6324

2272

1649

2081

1413

2075

2138

1145

2237

2266

1952
1661

2286

1524
1642

2283
1729

1966

2212
2157

1117
2014

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City,Calvert, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's and St. Mary's Counties.

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Calvert, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's counties and Balitmore City

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Calver, Carroll, Charles, Frederick,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince Georges and St. Mary's counties and
Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Interpreter: Anner Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Carroll,
Howard, Montgomery, and Pince George's County. Translator: All
Maryland Counties with the excepion of Washington, Wicomico, and
Worcester.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's Counties.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Carroll, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's and Queen Anne's Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, Baltimore and Howard Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Punjabi

Punjabi

Punjabi
Punjabi

Punjabi

Punjabi

Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi

Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi
Punjabi

Punjabi
Punjabi
Romanian
Russian

Russian

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Butt, Tariqg

Chaudhry, Halim

Chohan, Tehseen
Garg, Diksha

Husain, Syed

Husain, Tabbasum

Khalid, Farrah
Khan, Agib
Khan, Sadar

Kurian, Cherie Ann
Latif, Muhammad
Qayum, Annum

Raees, Bushra
Rana, Yasir
Raja, Uzma

Sheikh, Imran

Tarig, Khadija

Waseem, Magbool

Waraich, Narinder
Zahoor, Amjad
Ghisas, Nicoleta

Aghalarov, Samid

Braslavsky, Inna

443-326-0559

410-446-5640;

halimchaundhry@gmail.com

443-889-4728
240-330-8620

410-365-1550

410-336-9755

240-277-9160
240-485-4660
240-421-0403
727-967-1428
240-713-8540
443-527-4689

443-520-5625
443-799-2994

443-465-9028; 410-298-

1500
443-797-7471

240-495-4589
443-929-3991

603-203-5169
443-904-2244
443-621-6261
240-427-8867

443-831-3695, 410-440-

0930, 410-526-0598

1022

1027

2089
2244

1062

1063

2105
2007
1658
2250
2120
2178

1114
2343

1117

2076
2258

1675

2242
1980
1361
1240

1017

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Kent, and Queen
Anne's Counties

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, nBalitmore City, Carroll, Frederick,
Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George, Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery & PG Counties

AA Co., Balto. Co., Balto City, Calvert, Frederick, Garrett, Harford,
Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince Georges, Queen Annes, St.
Marys, Sumerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico and Worcester
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Harford, Howard, Montgomery and
Prince George's Counties

All Maryland Counties
Baltimore City, Baltimore and Howard Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Caroline,
Frederick, Howard and Kent Counties.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Interpreter:Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore Co., Carroll,

Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's counties.
Translator: All Maryland counties.
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Russian

Russian
Russian
Russian

Russian

Russian
Russian

Russian
Russian

Russian

Russian
Russian

Russian
Russian

Russian
Russian

Russian

Russian
Russian

Serbian
Serbian

Sinhalese
Sinhalese

Siraiki

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Braslavsky, Milana

Bryant, Anna
Gorbulya, Irina
Hennessey, Dina

Immerman, Mikhail
Irvin, Uyanga
Lagutin, Steven Alexander

Lollo, Tatiana
Madison, Olga

Pecot, Anna

Petrosyan, Tatiana
Rahimova, Saodat

Sabirova, Dilnoza
Shell, Larysa

Sher, Tanya
Sokolov, Yelena

Stewart-Hilkert, Katherine

Tillyabaeva, Lola
Tsymbal, Karina

Berbic, Maida (Babcock)
Spiler Jenkins, Mojca
de Alwis, A. Kumarasiri

Obe, Kamini

Raja, Uzma

410-440-0930; 443-831-
3695; 410-526-0598
410-530-7196
240-848-8682
410-206-4252

301-980-6352
202-285-6765

301-917-4614

929-342-9285
301-538-1390

240-346-9212

240-938-1012
443-823-6899

443-866-4016

410-882-8721; 443-901-
0206
443-803-5826
410-493-0164
301-684-2715; 813-405-
9732
646-409-6988
301-691-8396
240-476-0192; 301-251-
0540
410-585-7066
301-588-1796, 240-676-
9092

301-760-6691

443-465-9028; 410- 298-
1500

1018

1020
2246
1058

1065
2088

1077

2352
2310

2238

1110
1968

2048
1135

1464
1137

1343

1942
2009

1012
1951
2140

2031

1117

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City and All Maryland Counties
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Balto. City, Howard, Montgomery
and PG Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Prince George's County

Frederick, Montgomery, and Prince George's County.

AA, Balto City, Balto county, Calvert, Howard, kent, Montgomery, PG
Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Carroll, Cecil, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore County, Baltimore City, and Howard County

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's
Counties

Baltimore City, Baltimore and Howard Counties
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Siyin
Slovenian

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Kimlai, Kam
Spiler Jenkins, Mojca

Abaracon, Margarita
Acevedo, Nereida

Aguilar, Dendry

Aguilar, Maricela

Albanez Rosales, Bryan

Al-Banna, Rashid Daoud
Alcantara, Lenin
Alcantara, Paola

Alicea, Erika

Alma, Yeny

Alvarez, Daniel
Alvarez, Diana

Alvarez, Juan

Alvarez, Lorenz

Alvord, Leidy
Amaya- Ortez, Dany
Argueta, Henry
Arias, Maritza

Aronez, Amy

667-225-9690
410-585-7066

202-500-6332; 202-243-
0117

202-256-1283
301-434-4877

240-640-5902; 410-443-
2251

443-739-4773

202-830-8590
301-536-1142
347-469-7287

443-930-0906

301-232-6790

410-693-5482
443-994-1311

443-994-1337; 410-260-

1374
202-810-4323

202-427-1880

240-440-0740
240-393-1971; 301-367-
6384

410-279-4923

301-538-5139

1926
1951

1649

2135

2037

2047

2279

2232
1682
1697

2231

2052

1759
2008

1720

1679

1894

1007
1663

2023

1149

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert,Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's and St. Mary's County.

Charles County

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Caroline, Carroll, Charles, Frederick,
Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's and St.
Mary's County.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Harford and PG
County

Baltimore, Baltimore City, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's County

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City and All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll, Charles,
Frederick, Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen
Anne's and St. Mary's County.

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll,
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington
County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimor Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George, Wicomico County.

All Maryland Counties
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Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter.Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Aronez-Villacorta, Jessica

Arreaza, Gloria
Aspiazu, Bryan
Aspiazu, Paulina

Ayala Batres, Griselda
Auffarth, Dawn
Ayuso, Maria
Bacarreza-Cosgrove,
Patricia
Baez, Margarita
Barreto, Marco

Barrios, Darlene

Bartow, Emma
Batista, Jose

Bentaouit, Lourdes
Berman, Cecilia
Bonilla Gamez, David

Botello, Carlos
Bradford, Garrett
Bruno, Maria Graciela
Buitron Cajas, Andrea

Burack, Maria Gallego

Burdin, Joy
Burgos, Jennifer

Burguillo, Sonia

240-423-3414

301-537-4946; 301-571-
2384
301-366-3269

443-370-2271 and 240-375-

5896
240-484-8912

410-558-2886
410-660-3394

240-888-7233

301-523-3603
240-620-5740

410-905-1997

443-789-2095
240-281-9402

240-462-6012
443-621-3404
443-915-0693

301-898-6666
210-240-0972
240-401-9559
301-278-6018
301-792-2568; 301-320-
2423
301-467-1151
202-462-2222
240-988-1726, 301-251-
4664

1990

1748
1940
1842

2277
1955
1011

1474

2139
1013

2197

2259
1846

2200
2033
2196

1989
2075
1019
2164

1021

1977
2248

2084

All Maryland Counties

Montgomery and Prince George's County.
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's,
Talbot and Washington County

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's County and
Baltimore City.

Carroll County, Frederick County, Howard County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Charles, Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's and
St. Mary's County

All Maryland Counties
Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick County and Baltimore city

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Montgomery and PG County

Allegany, Frederick, Montgomery and Washington County

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's
County
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Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Burke, Elisa

Bustos-Romani, Marco
Cabrera, Roger

Caceres, Carlos

Calderon Chavez, Jose

Calderon, Dolores
Calle, Jenny

Camacho-Vinueza, Esthela

Campbell, Liliam
Campuzano, Jerico A.
Candia, Miriam
Carnero Miraval, Nory
Carney, Giovanna
Carpio, Nurys

Caro Rodriguez, Jaime
Carrasco, Willy
Carrion, Daniel
Carrion, Miriam

Carvajal, David
Castelan, Rosalia

Castellanos, Jaime

Castillo, Emely
Castro-Conroy, Carmen

443-310-7972

301-512-7756
240-426-0044
240-641-3446; 240-221-
3172

703-568-5348; 703-20-5097;

703-272-8221

301-578-6527
443-764-1525

301-910-1852

240-370-1974

240-619-0005

443-415-5797; 443-226-
1939
301-760-8537
240-270-3029

301-675-6183

301-787-0775
301-602-3305
443-682-3582
443-983-2414

304-596-7915

443-531-1614
240-463-0204; 301-598-
8838
301-821-0903
301-216-2415

1562

2019
1949

1987

2154

1645
1930

2335

2138

2112

1999

1998
1754

2206

1958
1023
1755
1024

2119
1665
1025

1684
1026

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick,

Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's and St. Mary's

County.
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Translator: Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore, Dorchester,
Frederick, Garret, Harford, Howard, anfd Montgomery County.
Interpreter: Montgomery County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Calver, Carroll, Charles, Frederick,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince Georges and St. Mary's County and
Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick, Harford, Howard,
Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington County.
All Maryland Counties

Charles and Prince George's County.
Baltimore, Montgomery, Prince George's County and Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Baltimore Co, Frederick, Montgomery, and Washington
County.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City and Baltimore County.
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
Montgomery County
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Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Centeno, Jose A.
Chacon Silva, Vivian
Chajon Calderon, Brucki

Chevez Ortega, Ana

Chica, Christina
Chinchilla Zapata, Maria
Chipana, Marietta

Chirino Sanchez, Sorayita

Cintron, Denise
Conde-Medina, Sandra
Conroy, Maria S.

Contreras, Marisol

Contreras, Raphael

Cordero, Salvador
Cordoba Garcia, Angi

Cordova Ventura, Ariadna

Costa, Nieves Valdes
Cotto, Sixto

Coughlin, James

Crisanto-Rochez, Teresa

Cruz, Carolina
Cruz, Maria .

Cuellar, Lucy

443-629-6628
301-213-1550
240-467-4268

240-440-0349

443-720-0823
443-561-5119
301-437-8048
240-674-5004, 301-432-
4883
202-706-9145
301-792-0756
410-734-6186
443-889-8162; 443-764-
15625
240-551-1189
443-851-0985; 410-789-
7907
301-747-8155

240-938-1022

301-370-7054; 301-527-
0999
202-905-6431
571-505-5738; 703-647-
9275

240-626-5457

202-747-8068
443-345-7912

410-340-8849

2185
1730
2148

2344

2339
2162
2110

1749

1029
1030
2095

2191
1751
1031
2034
2285

1145
1875
1646

1668

1870

2061

1897

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Harford, Montgomery, Prince George's County

Anne Arundel, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, and Prince George's
County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Howard County
Frederick, Montgomery and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Cecil and Harford County

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Harford & Howard
County

Frederick, Montgomery and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and
Prince George's County.

Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington County.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's, Queen Anne's and Talbot County.

Anne Arundel Co., Baltimore Co., Baltimore City

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Cecil, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's County.
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Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Cueto, Janet
Daboub, Moses
Damas Reyes, Erika
Davila, Joshua
De La Cruz, Alba

De La Cruz, Vicenta
Del Rio, Mildred
DeMoura, Azalea

Diaz Paredes, Maria
Diaz Rueda, Jose

Diaz, Damaris
Diaz, Daysi

Donayre, Alberto
Donayre, Carmen

Donayre, Mariana

Dorado, Katherine
Douglas, Alexandra
Elgaard, Esperanza
Elvir, Heymi
Erroa-Soto, Teresa
Esparza, Efrain
Esperanza Eguizabal,
Melissa

Espinoza-Magana, Jose

Evans, Vivian

Feldman, Antonia J.

Figueira, Nabor

240-505-5814
301-631-4191
443-561-6233
301-820-0034
443-934-5700

443-524-8378
240-441-6924
443-374-5709
240-418-5158
301-437-6875

240-548-7895
240-386-9931
301-305-7122

301-946-1175; 301-910-

4717
240-547-8838

240-713-1228
240-481-9249
240-604-3717
850-960-2287
202-758-8639
301-401-0449

240-280-4768

240-723-2579
202-255-5838

301-742-2090; 301-571-

0062

302-593-3203; 206-474-

0878

2328
2690
2199
2136
2093

2260
1895
2316
1945
1981

2132
2174
1654

1036

2018

2345
1037
1669
2255
1039
2351

1860

1731
1041

1044

2273

Carroll , Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, and Washington Countiy.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's County and Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore, Calvert, Carroll, Cecil, Freerick, Harford, Howard County
and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Howard County

Frederick, Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County
All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington County.

Frederick, Montgomery and PG County

Anne Arundel, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's
County

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Anne Arundel, Balto. County, Balto. City
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington County

Cecil, Harford, and Kent County.
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Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Figueroa, Daniela

Flor, Diana

Flor, Maria

Flores, Adriana

Flores Campos, Wendy

Flores Sanchez, Blanca

Flores, Jacquelyne
Flores, Karla
Flores, Yanira

Fonseca, Edward

Franco, Maria
Franks, Alejandra
Fuentes, Lorena

Fuentes, Roxana E.

Gallozo, Juan
Gallozo, Maria
Galo, Martha
Garcia Duenas, Flor
Garcia, Fred

Garcia, Ivelis (lvy)
Garcia, Jenny

Godinez Hernandez, Diana

Godinez, Carlos

301-788-0529
301-991-6457

240-422-6577

301-257-2133

240-802-0401

301-871-0574

301-343-1612
443-324-5107
240-277-7783
443-993-1870

240-476-6018
856-383-7856
301-537-4911
240-743-6972

240-476-0308
240-505-3990
240-838-8131
240-461-9136
301-237-7819

410-829-5021
240-543-3589

435-729-0831
443-949-4062

1881
1046

1639

2287

2346

2015

1651
1726
1964
1728

1691
2096
1047
2156

1640
1048
1947
1750
1752

2146
2078

2151
2141

Anne Arundel, Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and
Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert,
Carroll, Cecil, Frederick, Garrett, Harford, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's, Washington, Wicomico and Worcester County.

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Caroline, Cecil,
Dorchester, Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen
Anne's, St. Mary's, and Washington County.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, charles, Montgomery, Prince George's,
and St. Mary's County.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Charles, Frederick, Montgomery,
Prince George's and Washington County

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Frederick, Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County.

All Maryland Counties

Montgomery and Prince George's County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Calver, Charles, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince Georges County and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Caroline, Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne's, Talbot and Wicomico
County

Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's County and Baltimore City

Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick County.

Calvert, Charles, Prince George's, and St. Mary's County.
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Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Gomez-Ruiz, Claudia

Gomez, Garibaldy

Gomez, Nora

Gomez-Lokke, Maria

Gonzalez Garrido, Aymee

Gonzalez, EImer
Gonzalez, Judith
Gordillo, Solmar
Gordon, Shantal
Gray, Paula
Greer, Melida

Guembes Cano, Ana

Gutierrez, Jocelyn

Guzman, Alexander

Hagans, Alejandra
Henao, Juliana

Hernandez, Delbi

Hernandez, Fidias
Hoath-Perez, Mary

Hosking Jr, John

Hughes, David

Iglesias, Jessica

443-982-8180; 443-600-

1973
443-927-6389

410-812-4812

202-322-3420

443-521-1139

301-257-1088
301-642-7431
571-432-9141
240-821-4582
254-383-1201
202-438-1150

703-439-0642

301-213-8164
240-474-3586
202-5271145
301-828-7317

443-610-6427

410-585-7382
240-764-9094

240-605-7590

201-873-6046, 703-828-

7726

301-242-3905; 240-898-

5087

1053

2124
1721

2182

2025

1725
2020
1667
2331
2085
1927

2291

2240
2051
2269
2320

2181

1997
1699

1061

2073

2350

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Montgomery and Prince
George's County.

Baltimore City and Baltimore County

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, Montgomery and PG
County

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard County and
Baltimore City.

Translator: All Maryland Counties

Caroline, Dorchester, Queen Anne's, Talbot and Wicomico County

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Anne Arundel County

Frederick, Montgomery and Prince George's County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, Charles,
Dorchester, Frederick, Garrett, Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince
George's, Queen Anne's, St. Mary's, Washington, and Wicomo
County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Harford, Howard County and Baltmore City.

All Maryland Counties

Frederick and Mongtomery County

Anne arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Howard,
Montgomery & Prince George's County

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Calvert, Carroll, Cecil, Frederick,
Hardord, Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, St. Mary's
County and Baltimore City.

Baltimore city, Baltimore, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Charles,
Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, and Prince George's County.
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Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Iglesias, Xiomara Lorena

Interiano, Lisbeth
Javier Guerrera, Pedro
Jerez Lopez, Jenifer

Jimenez, Ambar

Johnson, Kelleigh

Juarez Piox, Evelyn
Knight, Gary

Labrada Guzman, Jusmary

Lainez, Karla
Londono, John
Lazaro Ceron, Jennifer
Leon, Carlos
Lev, Miriam
Libanati, Cesar
Lizama, Marcela

Lizardo-Case, Jomalis

Llerena, Alexandra

Llerena, Eddie Javier

Llerena, Jorge Napoleon

240-398-1058; 301-879-
7095
410-406-2012
301-388-5052
240-515-2163

443-630-1607

443-845-6008
703-505-1492
202-549-9749

443-889-9071

301-686-4293

240-551-8563
240-477-7289; 240-780-
2920
443-744-2084

240-389-7500

301-920-1987; 301-325-
0654

301-910-8753

513-884-1984; 301-220-
3852
240-832-4648

240-286-7546

240-832-0936

1064

2304
1943
2010

2349

2074

2079
1952

2127

1845

1957

1939

2254

2000

1082

1716

1810
1661

1084

1085

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore, Caroline, Carroll, Frederick,
Harford, Howard, Montgomery, and Washington county.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Harford, Howard County and Baltmore City.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Harford County and
Baltimore City

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Frederick,
Harford, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Carroll, Charles, Frederick, Garrett,
Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington
County.

AA, Balto. County, Balto. City, Carroll, Frederick, Harford, Howard
County

Anne Arundel, Carroll, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's,
Queen Anne's and St. Mary's County.

Baltimore City, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Howard, Montgomery and
Prince George's County

Calvert, Charles, Howard, Montgomery, PG and St. Mary's County

Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Carroll, Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington, and Wicomico County

AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard,
Montgomery, PG, Washington, Wicomico County and Baltimore City
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Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Llerena, Jorge Patricio

Llerena-Flor, Carlos
Logan, Nancy

Londono, John H
Lopez, Cinthia
Lopez, Ingrid
Lopez, Lisbela

Lopez-Tejada, Nataly
Lucero Moran, Olivia
Luna, Ernesto
Luna, Jessica
Machuca, Miriam

Marcano, Julissa

Marchan, Miguel

Mariche Garces, Jessica

Martinez, Carmen
Martinez, Noe

Marino, Jenifher

Martinez, Jhonnattan
Martinez, Nicole
Martinez, Noe

Maysonet, Alexandria

240-329-6243
240-382-5888
301-915-4341

240-551-8563
410-725-4421
301-335-3133

(301) 351-4284

301-275-7073
410-660-5277
202-390-3736
240-480-1185
410-603-9005

410-375-7645

240-437-6751
240-412-8352
443-570-5909
443-224-5167

240-701-3775; 240-249-

0604
845-907-4203
240-565-5510
443-224-5167

301-957-5695; 301-725-

3991

1643

2333

1666

1957

2313

1983

2211

2256
1735
1088
2239
2322

2101

1886
2125
1961
1698

1742

2305
2263
1698

1599

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert,
Caroline, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett, Harford, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's, and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Caroline,
Carroll, Frederick, Garrett, Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince
george's, Quenn Anne's, St. Mary's County.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore Co, Calvert, Frederick,
Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, and Washigton
County.

All Maryland Counties

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Caroline,
Carroll, Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince george's, Quenn Anne's,
St. Mary's County.

Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Somerset, Wicomico, and Worcester County.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Carroll, Cecil, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, and Prince George's County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore Co and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Mebarki, Martha E.

Medrano, Allison
Meija Rubio, Cynthia
Mejicano, Sandra

Melendez, Jose

Mendez Garza, Alida
Mendez, Saul
Mera, Rosa

Mercedes, Ana

Merino, Cesar

Monje, Abigail
Morales, Cindy

Morales, Yesenia
Morales, Yosy
Morales-Castro, Keyri
Moreno Chavez, Ever
Moreno, Edgar

Moreno-Smith, Claudia

Moreno Weiner, Tania
Morin, Angela Elizabeth
Munguia, Jessica
Muniz, Dayana

Munoz Valencia, Yessica

Munoz, Beatriz

240-535-5762

301-748-8595
240-641-4978
240-681-1146

301-589-8456; 240-476-

8171

301-788-0462; 301-525-

7683
410-908-4184

240-515-3594
301-305-5092

301-996-4281

240-350-8092
678-437-2182

703-231-5960
410-564-5074
443-941-5275
410-262-2505
240-876-0547

240-285-3472; 301-682-

5101
301-460-8100
410-703-9548
443-791-4872
410-713-0210

240-764-9598

240-429-6353

2187

2315
2324
2123

1095

1941
1976
1097
2281

1848

1883
2358

1686
2066
2317
2040
1857

1739

1885
1101
2332
2006

1708

1876

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington
County and Baltimore City

Frederick, Montgomery County
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, PG
County

Anne Arundel, Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and Prince
George's County.

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick, Montgomery,
Washington County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Frederick,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore, Frederick, Montgomery,
Prince George's, and Washington County.

Baltimore City and Prince George's County.
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Baltimore County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Howard, Montgomery, and Prince George's
County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll, Cecil,
Charles, Frederick, Garrett, Harford, Howard, Kent, Montgomery,
Prince George's, Queen Anne's St. Mary's and Washington County.
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Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Nadal, Mercedes

Newcomb, Ismelda
Neyra, Milan

Noguera, Juan

Nolasco, Kaitlyn
Nolasco-Cedillos, Maria
Olivas, Clara
Oliveri, Waleska

Ordorica, Salvador

Orozco, Lupe

Ortega-Huerta, Lourdes

Pacheco, Jose
Padley, Mariana

Parraga-Toruno, Marta

Patton, Athalia

Pedemonte, Helen
Peltier, Sandra
Pena Bautista, Nelson
Perez Quezada, Rosa

Perez-Ramirez, Jo-Ann

Perez, Felipe

443-768-1737

443-614-7200

612-407-3264; 773-249-
0543

561-371-5415

443-488-4546
571-501-4684
301-318-0755
321-239-3354
949-232-9797; 800-460-
15636 Ext 70
240-354-4711

443-473-1045

443-420-8460

443-735-9847, 410-546-
5113

301-448-9492; 301-963-
5730

240-672-7623

703-987-3014
301-957-5980
301-913-4619
443-525-7895

786-614-2213

917-504-5388

1970

1718

2038

2118

2339
1524
1859
1971

1868
2117

2098

2286

1605

1108

1982

2063
1954
2348
2108

2236

1932

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick,
Harford, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County

Caroline, Dorchester, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico
and Worcester County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery
and Prince George's County.

Anne Arrundel, Baltimore, Cecil, Harford, Montgomery, Prince
George's County and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Prince George's County

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Cecil, Frederick, Harfod,
Howard, Prince George's County and Baltimore City.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's County.

Anne Arundel, Dochester, Talbo, Wicomico, and Worcester County.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's County.

Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, and Prince George's County.

Charles and Montgomery County

Frederick, Montgomery and Washington County.

Anne Arundel, Montgomery, and Prince George's County
Baltimore, Howard County and Baltimore City.

Allegany, Calvert, Cecil, Charles, Dorchester, Garrett, Kent, St.
Mary's, Somerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico, Worcester County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co and Baltimore City
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Spanish

Spanich
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Perez, Juan

Perez, Robert
Peters, Matthew
Petrus, Darryn
Pinto Roman, Himilse
Pinto, Mirna

Plasencia Vallejo, Jovanny
Polanco Guerra, Amanda
Pomavilla Morocho, Pedro
Ponce, Gonzalo

Portillo de Argueta, Fanny

Quenum, Landry
Quinonez-Pico, Viviana
Quintanilla, Douglas

Ramirez, Eddy

Ramos-Martinez, Cristelia

Rangel, Antonio

Renderos Narvaez, Joyce
Reyes, Claudia
Reyes, Eydi
Reyes-Salazar, Abigail

240-667-6569

951-847-4424
410-924-4022
410-978-5936
240-551-8552
240-750-0698

240-646-4738
443-515-1689

443-913-6149

202-342-7564; 202-746-
1291

240-393-1971

202-390-8136
301-536-6791
305-586-3132

301-803-9246

202-210-3541

301-571-2384
240-486-5374; 301-434-

4877
410-476-7096

301-787-3146
240-486-6065

2080

2297
1993
1524
2190
2175

1734

2214

2296

1642

1660

2278
1715
2158

1880

1922

1119
1851

2223
1678
1120

Baltimore, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's
counties and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

Caroline, Dorchester and Talbot County
All Maryland Counties

Montgomery County

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, Howard County and Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Montgomery and Washington County.

Interpreter: Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's. Translator: Anne
Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Cecil, Charles, Frederick,
Garrett, Harford, Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's,
Queen Anne's.

Anne Arundel, Montgomery and Prince George County
Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Caroline, Dorchester, Queen Anne's, Talbot

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery &
Prince George's & St. Mary's County
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Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

240-426-8756; 301-675-

Rios, Richard 8453

240-688-3823

202-855-1462, 941-580-
4430
240-527-7745

Rivas, Marlene

Rivera, Christopher
Rivera, Natzalis
Rivera, Tomas (562) 302-7623

301-980-9174; 951-536-

Robles, David 6823

. . 240-498-4606; 301-515-
Rodriguez, Fidel 8729

Rodriquez. Ivan 410-917-2520 410-521-
guez, 4826

. . 240-367-7750; 240-683-
Rodriguez, Maria 3633

443-386-7177
240-506-1264

Rodriguez, Maribel

Rodriguez, Miguelina

Rodriguez, Olga 240-354-2006

301-323-5640;

Rodriguez, Zoilo zrodriguez69@hotmail.com

Rodriguez Ayala, Yorleny 443-210-1332

443-453-2662

240-447-0645
240-467-1258
301-377-1419; 202-754-
6602
646-305-9167

Rodriguez-Morfin, Alexis

Rojas, Liliana
Romero, Mario

Romero, Rubymir

Rosario, Michelle

2264

2149

2103
2100

2340

1879

1121

1122

1123

2357
2028

1924

1705

2341

2183

1995
1719

1673
2342

Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard, kent, Montgomery, Prince
George's County, Queen Anne's, St. Mary's, Talbot, Washington
County.

Anne Arundel, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's,
Washington County and Baltimore City.

All Maryland Counties

Frederick and Washington County.

Anner rundel, Baltimore Baltimore City, Carrol, Frederick, Harford,
HowARD, Montgomery, and Prince George's county.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Frederick and Howard County.

Frederick, Montgomery and PG County

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert,
Carroll, Cecil, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery & Prince
George's County

Baltimore City, Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, PG
& Washington County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and
Prince George's County.

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
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Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Ruiz, Ysola

Sagastume, Julia

Sahonero Zapata, Kaorlin

Salamanca, Leticia
Salas, Angel

Saldana-Santana, Alma
Sanchez, Griselda

Sanchez, Nubia

Sanchez-Bendezu, Luis
Sanchez, Ramon A.

Sandoval, Alejandra

Santana Cepeda, Frank
Sarango, Felix

Saravia, Rene

Segura, Laura

Sena, Kenia

Serrano, Elisa

Shell, Larysa

Shuck, Maria-Teresa

Siliezar, Henry
Silva, Maria
Solano, Katherin

Soriano, Jose A.
Sorto Andrade, Karen

240-832-7838
240-437-1875

240-477-3791
240-477-5430
301-804-8599
443-306-6920

301-942-9404

410-736-2726

301-305-1963
202-306-0680

443-538-2417

240-604-7762
240-498-6927
240-338-8315; 301-845-
3460

301-456-3818
443-518-6388

301-996-2845

410-882-8721; 443-901-
0206
301-514-1633; 240-566-
4350
301-760-9464
202-495-9696
240-396-8622

301-905-2740
240-319-1354

1127
1956

2299

1129
2336

2024
2022

2060

2288
2186

2189

1704
2086

1131

1133
1709

2280

1135

1653

1950
1979
1138

2046
1758

Montgomery and Prince George's County.

Anne Arundel, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties

Montgomery County

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Harford, Howard and Washington
County.

Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Montgomery and Prince George's
County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co., Baltimore City, Carroll, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's County.

Frederick and Montgomery County.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Frederick, Garrett, Hartford, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's County and Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Montgomery & Prince George's County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore, Dorchester, Montgomery,
Prince George's, and Washington Counties.

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll, Cecil,
Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties

Frederick and Washington County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Baltimore County, AA, Baltimore, Montgomery, PG County

Anne Arrundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Frederick,
Howeard, Montgomery, Prince George's

All Maryland Counties
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Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Sosa Mendoza, Lucia
Spiler Jenkins, Mojca

Sterling, William

Stevenson, Paul

Stover, Ana

Stroh, Gabriela
Sua-Gatica, Rosa
Suarez, Rebeca

Suazo, Rosario

Tapia, Christopher
Tario, Noelia
Taulbee, Ana

Tavarez-Pena, Elieser

Tchoua, Irene

Todd, Diezir
Torres, Mitzy
Torres-Zelaya, Kimberly

Toruno, Angie
Trejos, Scarlet
Umana Mireles, Maria
Vaca, Giordano

Vaca, Wesley

410-941-9497
410-585-7066

240-893-7636

410-476-7502

443-386-8183

443-912-7126
240-483-3173
240-595-0236

240-645-9739

240-788-2990
410-921-8832
667-225-1825
703-309-0852

240-246-3115

301-254-6039

443-994-8316; 410-570-
8060

301-996-6649

240-793-4135; 301-515-
8729
443-600-9532

240-646-4423
202-373-2389
301-455-1723

2177
1951

1140

1915

1141

2184
1154
1986

2330

2091
2092
2268
1743

2262

2026

2261

1963

1934

1688
2173
1923
2005

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Charles, Frederick,

Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's, St. Mary's,
Somerset and Washington Counties.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Harford and
Howard County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltmore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's County.

All Maryland Counties

Frederick, Howard and Montgomery County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Howard, Kent, Montgomery and Prince George's, and
Washignton County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,

Cecil, Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's, Queen Anne's County, and Tabolt County

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Charles, Montgomery and Prince
George's County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery and
Prince George's County.

Anne Arundel, Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's and Washington County.
All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Prince
George's County and Baltimore City

Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County

Anne Arundel, Howard, Montgomery and Prince George's County
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Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translatot
Interpreter

Interpreter/ Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Vail, Victorina
Valencia Soto, Elizabeth

Valera, Jennifer A.

Valladares, Reyna

Vasquez da Silva, Asia

Velandia Pardo, Carol

Verlarde, Sandra
Ventura Baires, Griselda

Ventura, Kelly

Ventura, Nicki
Vera, Jacinto

Vera, Jose

Vigil, Jose
Villeda Escobar, Kelin

Wallach, Rosa
Wenig, Eileen Marcia

Winters, Merolyn
Wright, Marina

240-351-5828
909-269-6219

443-791-4477

301-755-8418

240-273-2713

410-698-8250

240-463-0428
240-486-7169; 240-832-
7958
240-480-1303

240-406-6299
443-851-7113

301-346-0911

443-629-6745; 443-205-
8462

240-544-8976

240-505-0790

240-381-8851; 301-598-
8838

443-653-1753
410-417-8031

1144

2301

2208

1146

1933

1919

2356
2113

1994
2225

1967
1147

2219

2116

1151

1153

1856
1155

Baltimore City, Allegany, AA, Baltimore, Calvert, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery, PG and Wicomico County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Fredeick, Harford, Howard,
Kent, Wicomico County and Baltimore City

Allegany, AA, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Calvert, Carroll,
Cecil, Ferderick, Howard, Harford, Montgomery and PG County

Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Calvert,
Carroll, Cecil, Charles, Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's and Washington County.

Interpreter: Baltimore, Harford, Howard, Montgomery County and
Baltimore City
Translator: All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

AA, Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Montgonery, Prince George's
County

Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Charles and Prince George's County.

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Howard, and Prince
George's.

All Maryland Counties
Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Dorchester, Howard, Montgomery,
Prince George's, Washington County and Baltimore City.

Balto. City, Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Caroline, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery and Prince George's County

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimore City, Carroll, Cecil, Frederick,
Harford, Howard and Montgomery County.

Anne Arundel County
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Spanish

Taiwanese
Tamil
Tedim
Tedim

Thai

Thai
Tigrigna
Tigrigna
Tigrigna
Turkish
Turkish
Turkish
Turkish

Turkish

Turkish
Turkish
Turkish
Turkish
Twi

Ukranian

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter

Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Zimmer, Maria

Yahuma, Rosebelle
Jayaraj, Isravel
Khai, Khan Za

Li, Link
Kimlai, Kam

Patamawenu, Nisara

Gebreselasie, Dessawi

Wolday, Aida
Zekiros, Astair
Belen, Ryan
Budak, Cabir
Diker, Vedat
Koksal, Huseyin
Moore, Alex

Sen, Furkan
Sogut, Hatice
Yavuzer, Nefise
Zekiros, Astair
Mensah, Prince

Shell, Larysa

410-558-2886; 443-939-
2530
612-802-5201
301-920-4199
954-831-9979
443-535-2708
667-225-9690
301-253-5425; 240-899-
0268

240-476-4647

240-235-5545

703-534-1722; 202-215-
8392
410-215-3330; 410-551-
8791
240-722-7288; 202-643-
2372
301-728-0613; 301-881-
7494
856-313-0738

646-326-1368

410-202-1014
443-653-0199; 240-938-
6991
301-742-4629
703-534-1722; 202-215-
8392
202-704-7754
410-882-8721; 443-901-
0206

1034

1831
2311
2102
1081
1926

1676

2166

2077

1157

1015

2094

1035
2069

2295

2353
2144
2300
1157
2265
1136

Baltimore City, Baltimore County

All Maryland Counties
Frederick, Montgomery,and Prince George's County.
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Charles, Frederick, Howard,
Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's, St. Mary's counties

and Baltimore city.

Baltimore, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's counties and

Baltimore City

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, Baltmoire City, Frederick, Howard,

Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington Counties.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
Calvert, Howard, Montgomery, PG counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Date Revised

: 4/24/2024



Urdu

Urdu
Urdu

Urdu

Urdu
Urdu

Urdu

Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu

Urdu

Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu
Urdu

Urdu

Urdu
Urdu
Urdu

Urdu

Urdu

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter/Translator
Interpreter

Interpreter/Translator

Interpreter/ Translator

Ahmed, Ageel

Ahmed, Shahida
Butt, Tariqg

Chaudhry, Halim

Chohan, Tehseen
Darmal, Riazullah

Faiz, Raja

Garg, Diksha

Hazrat, Qadir

Husain, Syed
Husain, Tabbasum

Khalid, Farrah

Khan, Agib
Khan, Sadar
Kurian, Cherie Ann
Latif, Muhammad
Mohsin, Nadeem
Patel, Jay

Pilpile, Sabrin

Qayum, Annum
Raees, Bushra
Rana, Yasir

Raja, Uzma

Rohani, Said

443-799-6294

240-640-0468
443-326-0559

410-446-5640;
halimchaundhry@gmail.com

443-889-4728
646-420-9461
443-465-8027; 410-298-
1500
240-330-8620
301-455-3350
410-365-1550
410-336-9755
443-889-4728; 240-277-
9160
240-485-4660
240-421-0403
727-967-1428
240-713-8540
410-900-5475
410-504-3051

443-251-9912

443-527-4687
443-794-7013
443-799-2994
443-465-9028; 410-298-
1500

571-778-8678

2014

2161
1022

1027

2089
2334

1042

2245
2270
1062
1063

2105

2007
1658
2250
2120
1099
1855

1921

2178
1114
2343

1117

2274

AA Co., Balto. Co., Balto City, Calvert, Frederick, Garrett, Harford,
Howard, Kent, Montgomery, Prince Georges, Queen Annes, St.
Marys, Sumerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico and Worcester
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Balitmore, nBalitmore City, Carroll, Frederick,
Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George, Washington County.

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Frederick, Harford,
Howard, Montgomery & PG Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, Baltimore and Howard Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Baltimore City, AA, Baltimore, Harford, Howard, Montgomery and
Prince George's Counties

All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties
All Maryland Counties

All Maryland Counties

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Baltimore City, Howard, Montgomery,
prince George's, and Queen Anne's County.
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Urdu

Interpreter/Translator

Sheikh, Imran

443-797-7471

2076

All Maryland Counties

Urdu Interpreter Sokolov, Yelena 410-493-0164 1137  All Maryland Counties
Urdu Interpreter/Translator Tariq, Khadija 240-495-4589 2258  All Maryland Counties
Urdu Interpreter/Translator Waraich, Narinder 603-203-5169 2242  All Maryland Counties
Urdu Interpreter/Translator Waseem, Magbool 443-929-3991 1675 Al Maryland Counties
Urdu Interpreter Zahoor, Amjad 443-904-2244 1980 All Maryland Counties
Uzbek Interpreter/Translator Nabiyeva, Shahnoza 443-993-9681 2152  All Maryland Counties
: Baltimore County, Baltimore City, Carroll, Cecil, Harford, Howard,
Uzbek Interpreter Rahimova, Saodat 443-823--6889 1968 Maon't"; ::er;"" Y, Baltimore City, Garroll, Cecil, Harford, Howar
Uzbek Interpreter Sabirova, Dilnoza 443-366-4016 2048  All Maryland Counties
Uzbek Interpreter/Translator Tillyabaeva, Lola 646-409-6988 1942 All Maryland Counties
Vietnamese Interpreter Doan, Henry 301-217-9415 1874 Montgomery County
Vietnamese Interpreter Nguyen, Duy 301-393-7768 2247 Al Maryland Counties
Vietnamese Interpreter/Translator Saint Johns_,r;'ihanh Thanh 240_415_00132047; 240-586- 4108 i Maryland Counties
Uzbek Interpreter/Translator Tillyabaeva, Lola 646-409-6988 1942  All Maryland Counties
Vietnamese Interpreter/Translator Tran, Khoa Dang 717-962-0404 2064 Al Maryland Counties
. Anne Arundel, Baltimore Co, Baltimor City, Calvert, Frederick,
Vietnamese Interpreter Tran, Tho 301-646-6918 2309 Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince George's, Talbot County.
Vietnamese Interpreter/Translator Vo, Thanh 410-404-6433 1920 All Maryland Counties
Vietnamese Interpreter/Translator Vu, Trung 202-409-3885 1150 All Maryland Counties
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